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ABOUT THE UBC WORKPLACE EXPERIENCES SURVEY

3

e The fourth UBC Workplace Experiences Survey (WES) was
conducted in November 2017
 The survey is intended to:

e Give faculty and staff the opportunity to provide quantitative
and qualitative feedback about their workplace experience

 |dentify trends, areas of strength, and areas of opportunity at
the UBC-wide and individual Faculty/staff levels

e Compare 2017 results to the WES conducted in 2014 and
2011, where possible

e Compare 2017 results to other relevant benchmarks

TaIentMap’i‘ 1111 ] SV

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE



THE SURVEY IS JUST THE FIRST STEP 4

The Workplace Experiences Survey is an initial step in
creating better workplace experiences at UBC.

1. MEASURE

5. SUSTAIN 2. ANALYZE
4. IMPLEMENT 3. PLAN

TalentMap® LT A
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TREND ANALYSIS
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ENGAGEMENT TREND

UBC 2014
76 77 82

UBC 2011
79

FACULTY
100% -

80% -
60%
40%
20%

0%

67 68 7272

65

60 62 5g

| would recommend UBC to a
friend as a great place to work.

| am proud to tell others |

Overall Engagement
v el work at UBC.

+5

(+/- 2014)

-4

(+/- 2014)

+7

(+/- 2014)

+1

(+/- 2014)

Ta I e n t M a p Note: The 2017, 2014 and 2011 Overall Engagement scores are the average of the 4 questions.
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My work provides me with a
sense of personal
accomplishments.

m UBC 2017

5y 28

51

| can see a clear link between
my work and UBC'’s long-term
objectives.

-7

(+/- 2014)

UBC| TiE BNAVERSITY
75| OF BKITISH'COLUMBIA

€



LEADERSHIP TREND

UBC 2014
100% .  PACULTY: Immediate unit head/manager trend
80% - 64 62 66 -
60% >4 56

40%
20%
0%

Supports my
professional Keeps me well
development and informed.
learning.

n/a +4 +4
(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)

Gives me effective Involves me in
feedback on the decisions that
work | do. affect my work.

TalentMap®
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mUBC 2017

FACULTY: UBC’s Senior leadership trend

48 47

Communicate a compelling vision for

| have confidence in UBC'’s senior

UBC. leadership
+12 +16
(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)
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FACULTY TREND

UBC 2014

mUBC 2017
FACULTY: Academic Excellence

FACULTY: Faculty Support trend

100% - 85 86
0f -

ggfﬁ 56 > 49 46

40%

20%

0%

| am satisfied with the
resources that UBC
provides to support my

| am satisfied with the
resources that UBC

| am satisfied with the
resources that UBC

| am able to meet

. expectations related to
provides to support my

provides to support my oo
teaching. research. educational leadership. eaching.
+3 +9 +6 +1
(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)

| am able to meet
expectations related to

81 83

I am able to meet
expectations related to

research. service.
+6 +2
(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)

FACULTY: Faculty Tenure & Promotion trend

100% - 27
74 73
80% - 69 65 65 63 70
60%
40%
20%
0%
| believe decisions about . .. | believe decisions about JECICT deCISIO.nS CLERITS The process for earning
. | believe decisions about . leadership .
reappointments are . promotions are made . tenure or promotion is
. tenure are made fairly. . appointments are made
made fairly. fairly. . clear.
fairly.
+3 +4 0 +6 +7
(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)

TalentMap®
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The body of evidence

considered for earning

tenure or promotion is
clear.

The criteria for earning
tenure or promotion is
clear.

+5 +6

(+/- 2014) (+/-2014)
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ADDITIONAL TRENDS 9

UBC 2014 mUBC 2017
FACULTY
100% - 78 7 77
go% | 67 66 68 65 /> o 63 g 6 6169 g 71 e
60% - 20 44
40% -
20% -
0%
JOoB STUDENT
WORK ENVIRONMENT PROFESSIONAL GROWTH COLLABORATION HEALTH & WELLBEING INCLUSION & RESPECT
SATISFACTION FOCUS

| know how to
| receive I would access benefits, | feel supported PeEla e
Ay recognition from recommend services and in my workplace each other with | feel that | am
. . . aspirations can UBC to programs that when | am part of a
satisfied with my equipment | to learn and . my § X X respect and .
I need to do my be achieved at prospective adequately dealing with community at
current role at need to do my

. ideration i
ey work effectively. proffsrsci):nally UBC. accomplishments students support my personal or consideration in UBC.

my workplace.

Considering I have the I have access to At UBC, | have My career
everything, | am materials and ) ; the opportunity v
the information

at work. health and family issues.
wellbeing.

-1 -3 -3 +22 +8 +1 +2 +5 +3 -6 +17
(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/-2014)  (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)




What is Engagement and Why Does It
Matter
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WHAT IS EMPLOYEE ENGAGEMENT? 1

e The Workplace Experiences Survey focuses on faculty & staff
engagement: “An individual’s cognitive, emotional and
behavioural state directed towards desired organizational
outcomes.”

e Essentially we are measuring the commitment of faculty and
staff, which impacts their ability to do their best work, and
contribute to the overall success of UBC.

TalentMap™ LT A
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TALENTMAP’S ENGAGEMENT MODEL

12
Engaging Engaged Engaged UBC
Workplace Attitudes Behaviours Results
4 Faculty Support ) é )

Academic Excellence
Faculty Tenure & Promotion
Work Environment Proud
Focused
Professional Growth L
Cptimistic Discretionary Effort Research Excell
i i iscretionar or esearch Excellence
Work/Life Integration Determined . y ' '
R » Persistent Teaching & Learning
Communications Resilient
] Helpful Student Experience
Collaboration Flexible ) _
c tted Collaborative Innovation
: ommitte
Innovation Takes Initiative Community Engagement
Connected )
Student Focus . Ambassador Retention
Motivated
Immediate Unit .
Inspired

Head/Manager
UBC's Senior Leadership
Health and Wellbeing

\_ Inclusion & Respect )

TalentMap™
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Emotionally Invested

\_

J
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WHY UBC FACULTY & STAFF ENGAGEMENT MATTERS 13

research
excellence

teaching &
learning

faculty&
staff
engagement

community student
engagement experience

TalentMap™ QAT e s
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TALENTMAP’S CONFIDENTIALITY POLICY 14

No data or reports will be
provided unless there are
at least ten (10) respondents.

[CONFIDENTIAL

MEMBER Corporate

CASRO

COUNCIL OF AMERICAN SURVEY RESEARCH ORGANIZATIONS ® ot R ol

[=

BC| T iE, LNAVERSITY
?W OFr BKITISH COLUMBIA
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TALENTMAP BENCHMARK 15

o Overall TalentMap Benchmark:

Number of Respondents: 260,222 (95% Canadian organizations)

Sample Sectors: Public, Education, Financial, Healthcare, Industry (construction, industrial, engineering,
energy, and transportation & logistics sectors), Municipality, Not-for-profit, Technology, Hospitality.

Sample Organizations: Carleton University, Saskatchewan Polytechnic, McMaster University, Cambrian
College of Applied Arts and Technology, St. Lawrence College, Great West Life, Alberta Health Services, City
of Edmonton, Stantec, Edmonton Police Service, Canadian Medical Association.

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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PARTICIPATION RATES
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FACULTY OVERALL PARTICIPATION 17

Your survey period — November 1 to November 21, 2017

100% -

% Frequency

Response Rate

80% -
60% -
40% - 27%

18% 20%
20% -

0% w :
UBC Faculty 2011 UBC Faculty 2014 UBC Faculty 2017

Non-response bias, simply stated, is the likelihood that those who do not respond to a survey, as a group, may hold different views than those who did respond. The lower the
response rate, the higher the potential for non-response bias. Non-response is a particular issue in surveys of employees, because when satisfaction or engagement with the
organization is very low, more employees tend not to believe the survey will result in positive change, and therefore decline to answer. As a result, those employees who do answer,
as a group, tend to be more engaged than those who didn’t answer, and the result is that the survey results are positively biased. Experience shows that the likelihood and extent of
non-response bias is negligible with response rates exceeding 60% (as a rule of thumb only). When there are more than 40% of employees not responding, one must take care in
interpreting results because some degree of non-response bias may be present.

Non-response bias cannot be directly measured, since there is, by definition, no information from those who didn’t respond. The best we can do is be aware of its existence, and
more importantly, be sure to consult with groups with low levels of participation to “validate” survey results for their group. We will discuss the potential for non-response bias
when discussing the response rate slides.

UBC| THE UNIVERSITY

W""‘- OF BI)T)6GH COLUMBIA



PARTICIPATION RATE BREAKDOWNS 18

Faculty - Okanagan 38%
Faculty - Vancouver 1215 4724 26%
Total 1415 5183 27%

TaIentMap"" i v S
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2017 SURVEY RESULTS — HIGHLIGHTS
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UNDERSTANDING THIS REPORT

21

Note: Previous period % favourable UBC's current period % favourable score that is
scores have been recalculated Unless otherwise stated, the overall dimension greater (+) or lower (-) than UBC's previous period
(removing the not applicable score is the mean (average) of all items % favourable score for that item

responses) to correspond with the
way in which the current period’s
scores are calculated.
+/-

Previous

B Favourable Period
Agree + Strongly Agree

m Unfavourable m Neutral
Strongly Disagree + Disagree

Overall Dimension

ltem 1 FAie) +6
Note: Differences that are
ltem 2 +2 statistically meaningful for this
» group are highlighted in green
(positive) and orange (negative).
ltem 3 -10
ltem 4 0
ltem 5 -4
ltem 6

I T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Indicates that previous period for the item is unavailable

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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ENGAGEMENT 22

TalentMap calculated an engagement score for UBC based on answers to the following six
engagement questions:

Read each statement and indicate your levelof agreement.

Neither
Agree
Strongly Mor Strongly
Dizagree Dizagree Dizagree Agree Agree
a. lam proud to tell others | work for my organization. Q Q Q 2 Q
0. lam optimistic about the future of my organization. Q Q Q 2 Q
My organization inspires me to do my bestwork. Q Q Q Q2 Q
d. lwould recommend my organization to a friend as a great place to Q Q Q Q Q
work.
e. My job provides me with a sense of personal accomplishment. Q Q Q Q Q
T, lcan seea clear link between my work and my organization’s long- Q Q Q Q Q

term objectives.

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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ENGAGEMENT SCORES - FACULTY 23

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

*Note: 2014 & 2011 Overall Engagement W Unfavourable  m Neutral B Favourable 2014 2011
scores are calculated based on an average of 4

common questions with 2017.

+/- Faculty +/- Faculty

Overall Engagement _1* +1*
I am proud to tell others | work at UBC. +7 +7
| am optimistic about the future of UBC. [k} 20 67 n/a n/a
UBC inspires me to do my best work. n/a n/a
| would recommend UBC to a friend as a
great place to work. -4 -2
My work provides me with a sense of
. +5 +6
personal accomplishment.
| can see a clear link between my work
26 51 -7 1

and UBC's long-term objectives.

I T T T

TaIentMap’i‘ 0%  20%  40%  60% 8(;% 106% HhpHZs ™
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ENGAGEMENT SCORE BREAKDOWNS 24

B Unfavourable ™ Neutral ™ Favourable

Count

1215
Faculty - Vancouver

Faculty - Okanagan 173

[ T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Frequency

TalentMap® LT S
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THINKING OF LEAVING (%VYES) 25

In the past 3 years, | have actively searched for a job outside of UBC (% Yes)

80% -
& W UBC Faculty 2014 m UBC Faculty 2017

o)}
o
X

42% 44%

37%

33%

% Frequency
N
o
xR

)
o
X

o
X

Faculty Okanagan Faculty Vancouver

n= 173 1215

TalentMap™ HOBHZAT, eua
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SURVEY SCORES BY MAIN SURVEY ATTRIBUTES 26
W Unfavourable W Neutral W Favourable
ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE 11 9 80
WORK ENVIRONMENT 12 12 77
PROFESSIONAL GROWTH 12 12 77
STUDENT FOCUS 17 13 70
INCLUSION & RESPECT 15 16 70
IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER 19 18 63
FACULTY TENURE & PROMOTION 19 18 63
HEALTH & WELLBEING 18 20 62
INNOVATION 17 pAS 57
FACULTY SUPPORT 26 21 53
COLLABORATION 24 25 50
UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP 22 32 46
WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION 39 19 42
COMMUNICATIONS 48 22 31
. 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
TalentMap™ % Frequency = HOHZET o

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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UNDERSTANDING YOUR HEATMAP

27

The heatmap shows the % favourable difference between each department and the organization overall on each of the survey dimensions.

Number of

Your organization’s overall

% favourable score

(Agree + Strongly Agree) Your breakdowns

~

A

Difference Between DEPARTMENT and ORGANIZATION OVERALL

employees who
responded

Unless otherwise stated,
the overall dimension

score is the mean
(average) of all items

Ta I e nt Ma p/r excluding custom

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

items(s)

c -l (o] [32] < wn

Lower Same Higher o _ 2 2 3 2 2

T T ] o o ] ]

S5 E E £ £ £

E = 53 5 & 5 5 5

o [-% [-% =% [-% o

pus [ [ [ [ [

@) a a [a) a a

> Response Count 72 6 9 7 8 38

COMPENSATION 52 -7

WORK ENVIRONMENT 75 -3

PERFORMANCE FEEDBACK 50 -5

PROFESSIONAL GROWTH 56 -8

WORK/LIFE BALANCE 49 -1

INFORMATION & 47 5
COMMUNICATION

TEAMWORK 52 -1

INNOVATION 56 il

CUSTOMER FOCUS 66 -3

IMMEDIATE MANAGEMENT 70 -4

SENIOR LEADERSHIP 59 =il

ORGANIZATIONAL VISION 58 -1

ENGAGEMENT 60 -2

/

If a department’s % favourable score is

If a department’s % favourable score is
higher (+) than the Organization’s Overall %
favourable score, the cell is highlighted in

green. % mqm

orange.

lower (-) than the Organization’s Overall %
favourable score, the cell is highlighted in

SITY
OLUMBIA




HEATMAP 28

Difference Between CAMPUS and UBC Faculty Overall
Lower Same Higher .

33 2§ g

8 @) LS & r:u

D

Response Count 1415 173 1215
FACULTY SUPPORT 53 -14 +3
WORK ENVIRONMENT 77 -9 +1
ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE 80 -8 +2
PROFESSIONAL GROWTH 77 -8 +1
WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION 42 -4 +1
COMMUNICATIONS 31 -7 +1
COLLABORATION 50 -13 +2
INNOVATION 57 -12 +2
STUDENT FOCUS 70 -8 +1
IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER 63 -8 +1
UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP 46 -8 +1
FACULTY TENURE & PROMOTION 63 -10 +2
HEALTH & WELLBEING 62 -8 +2
INCLUSION & RESPECT 70 -12 +2
ENGAGEMENT 66 -9 +2

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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DRIVERS OF ENGAGEMENT (FACULTY)
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ENGAGEMENT DRIVER ANALYSIS - FACULTY

30

Hypothesized Drivers

f FACULTY SUPPORT \
ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE
FACULTY TENURE & PROMOTION
WORK ENVIRONMENT
PROFESSIONAL GROWTH
WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION
COMMUNICATIONS
COLLABORATION
INNOVATION
STUDENT FOCUS
IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER
UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP

HEALTH & WELLBEING

K INCLUSION & RESPECT j

TalentMap™
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— REGRESSION —
ANALYSIS

#1 PROFESSIONAL
GROWTH

#2 UBC'S SENIOR
LEADERSHIP

/

#3 STUDENT FOCUS

SITY
OLUMBIA

o il



DRIVERS OF ENGAGEMENT - FACULTY 31

e BETA

S EirrerE COEFFICIENT RELATIVE
. (Impact on WEIGHT*

Engagement)

Professional

Growth

1\‘.‘3? Communicati Innovation
- Professional Growth 0.351 16.90%

- .
@ Student Focus S Immediate Unit $ Head/Manager . .
> | A e UBC’s S
i S Senior
- 0.211 11.30%

@) Health & Wellbeing ; il f " ooty St LeaderShlp
Student Focus 0.197 13.10%

\ Academic Excellence @3 Faculty Tenure & Promotion
Inclusion & Respect 0.147 8.10%

1 0,
% An index is created for each of the 14 dimensions (an average score Collaboration 0.075 7.00%
for all of the items included in that dimension). Faculty Support 0.062 8.50%
« We examine the correlation between each of the 14 dimensions and .
* . ) Work Environment 0.042 5.50%
the engagement dimension.
: Immediate Unit Head
+« Beta scores typically range on a scale of -1 to +1. These two / 0.031 4.50%
extremes have the highest influence on engagement; while a Beta Manager
score of 0 indicates no influence. Health & Wellbeing 0.029 6.50%
% We call those survey dimensions with the highest statistical
correlation “drivers” of engagement. Academic Excellence 0.026 4.10%
Faculty Tenure &
. — N . v 0.017 4.50%
Note: RWA (Relative Weight Analysis) is an approach used to evaluate the relative Promotion
importance of predictor variables when dealing with correlated predictors. This technique
accounts for potential multi-collinearity between predictors. Relative weights for each of the Communications 0.006 3.20%
predictors represent the percentage of variance in the dependent variable explained by each
predictor considering both its direct effect on the dependent variable and its joint effect with Work / Life integration 0.000 2.30%
the other predictors.Relative weights are reported as percentages ranging from 0 to 100%. We
call those survey dimensions with the largest relative weights “drivers” of engagement. Innovation 0.000 4.30%

TalentMap® LT o
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PRIORITIZING OPPORTUNITIES 32

* Improving engagement should be focused on dimensions exhibiting a combination of low performance scores and strong drivers
* Focusing on the lower dimension scores exclusively may not fully address what is needed to target and improve engagement

High Performance Score (% fav)

“Leverage
1” & Expand”

“Maintain:
Keep doing wel

High Performance Score +

High Performance Score + Strong Engagement Driver

Weak Engagement Driver

Weak Strong
Engagement Engagement
Driver Driver
“« -
Medium/ Opportunities for
)
Low Priority Improvement
‘LA‘;W ::rformance tsgofe * Low Performance Score + High need for
LSRN Strong Engagement Driver improvement coupled
with powerful drivers of
engagement

Low Performance Score (% fav)

TalentMap™ 1T A
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KEY STRENGTHS AND OPPORTUNITY AREAS - FACULTY

Low priority”

33
”Mai[\tain: 5 High Performance ”Leveragi&
Keep doing well Score (% fav) Expand
Academic Excellence
© Work Environment 9 Professional Growth
Inclusion\& Respect
Weak Faculty Tenure & Promotion ¢ Student Focus Strong
Engagement / Immediate Unit Head/Manager Engagement
Driver ‘/Health & Wellbeing Driver
9 Innovation
® Faculty Support
@ Collaboration
€ Work/Life Integration
¢ Communications
“Medium/ Opportunities For
Improvement

Low Performance
Score (% fav)

TalentMap™
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PROFESSIONAL GROWTH (KEY DRIVER #1) - FACULTY 34

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
Overall Professional Growth n/a
Most of my work presents a stimulating n/a
and welcomed challenge.
At UBC, | have the opportunity to learn +22
and grow professionally.
My career aspirations can be achieved at 3
UBC. *
| feel | can make a positive impact at
work. n/a
’i‘ l) ‘o ‘o ‘o Io ‘ o/ [UBC| T, SITY
TalentMap 0%  20% 40%  60%  80% 100% [ THREMuERsITY

ssssssssssssssssssssss % Frequency W



PROFESSIONAL GROWTH: COMMENTS - FACULTY 35

677 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve professional growth opportunities?

100%

80%

60%

40%

% Frequency

20%

0%

W UBC Faculty

i 56%

Support for More More time and More More/improved Professional Other
teaching, advancement money for opportunities training and development
research, opportunities training and for growth professional plan

service, and professional development

educational development

leadership

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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PROFESSIONAL GROWTH: COMMENTS - FACULTY 36

490 respondents selected a theme for this comment

Which of the following issues are barriers to you in achieving your career aspirations at UBC?

W UBC Faculty 2017

My workload 48%
Lack of manager/unit head’s help and support

The process for advancing my career is not clear to me

The number of career opportunities are too limited

Lack of mentor to support my career objectives

There are not enough positions available

The requirements for advancing my career are not clear to me

Preference appears to be given to external candidates

| am not given the opportunity to acquire the skills required to advance my career
Promotions are not conducted fairly

Other (please specify)

The career opportunities that are available are not well-advertised

My sex

Too much responsibility at home and outside of work

My age

I do not have the qualifications require to advance my career

My ethnic or cultural origin

I have not run into any barriers trying to achieve my career aspirations at UBC

My disability

My religious affiliation

My sexual orientation

I T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Frequency

TalentMapli\ UBC mqm SITY

| ——
W OLUMBIA
EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK



UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP (KEY DRIVER #2) - FACULTY 37

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
Overall UBC's Senior Leadership n/a
Set ambitious, but realistic priorities. n/a
Clearly communicate their priorities. n/a
Act in @ manner that is consistent with
what they say. n/a
Communicate a compelling vision for
UBC. —
| have confidence in UBC's senior
24 29 47 +16

leadership.

I T T T

Ta|entMap’|‘ 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% HoMEeST™ ..

EEEEEEEE % Frequency



UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP: COMMENTS - FACULTY 38

433 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve its senior leadership?

B UBC Faculty

100% -~

80% -
S 60% -
]
= 45% 44%
}_" 41%
e 40%

20%

0%
Better Organization Improve Better strategies Clear and Other
communication direction leadership consistent vision

TalentMap™ LT oo
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STUDENT FOCUS (KEY DRIVER #3) - FACULTY 39

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014

Overall Student Focus n/a

| would recommend UBC to prospective +2
students.

In my department/unit, there are /

sufficient resources to support students. n/a
| am able to make a positive impact on

the student experience at UBC. n/a

’i" l) ‘o ‘o ‘o Io ‘ o/ [(UBC| T, SITY
TalentMap 0%  20% 40%  60%  80% 100% [ THREMMERSITY

ssssssssssssssssssssss % Frequency W



STUDENT FOCUS: COMMENTS - FACULTY 40

511 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve its focus on students?

B UBC Faculty

100% -
80% -
> o) -
§ 60% 53%
S 45%
e
o 40% -
XD 32%
0,
27% 22%
- . l
O% 1 T T T T
Improve the overall Being more responsive Provide easier access Provide better ways Other
student experience to student needs to information and for students to give

services feedback

TalentMap™ LT S
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PRIORITIZING OPPORTUNITIES

41

“Maintain:
Keep doing wel

I"

High Performance Score +
Low Importance

Improving satisfaction should be focused on dimensions exhibiting a combination of low performance scores and high importance
Focusing on the lower dimension scores exclusively may not fully address what is needed to target and improve satisfaction

Note: The midpoint has been set at a mean score of 3.0 (Somewhat Satisfied/Somewhat Important).

Y- 1RV Bl Not at all important/satisfied=1 | Not too important/satisfied = 2 Somewhat important/satisfied = 3 Very important/satisfied = 4

“Leverage
& Expand”

High Performance Score +
High Importance

Mean
Satisfaction

“Medium/
Low Priority

”

Low Performance Score +
Low Importance

TalentMap™
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Mean Importance Score

Opportunities for
Improvement

High need for
improvement coupled
with high importance

o1 diis

Low Performance Score +
High Importance

SITY
OLUMBIA



FACULTY IMPORTANCE-SATISFACTION MATRIX

42

Less Important

More Important
More Satisfied

More Satisfied

The way | was welcomed to UBC

Opportunity to collaborate
faculty in other
units/department

Opportunities to collaborate with _

faculty in my unit/department

... Advising responsibilities
with

¢

Current rank

Support for diversity in my unit/degartment

& Benefits (e.g. hegth care, retirement,
tc.)

¢&— Teaching responsibilities

Mean
Satisfaction

honorarium)

Less Important

Additional compensation (e.g. /1

J—
Mentoring from faculty|colleagues

S
»

2

integration in my
unit/department

e

Money for new ventures

Support for work-family

K ’\ R ore
Committee responsibilities \_ t portunities
Quality of research space Salary :
y \_ Quality of gradhate students

Merit and promotion process

Staff support

Housing availability/cost

Less Satisfied

TalentMap™
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Mean Importance

More Important
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FACULTY SUPPORT 44

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
Overall Faculty Support n/a
| am satisfied with the resources that +3
UBC provides to support my teaching.
| am satisfied with the resources that +9
UBC provides to support my research.
| am satisfied with the resources that
UBC provides to support my educational +6
leadership.
| am satisfied with the support UBC
provides me for engaging students in my n/a
research/scholarly/creative work.
It is important for my success as a facult
P / . 7 2 62 n/a

member to have a mentor.

I T T T
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FACULTY SUPPORT: COMMENTS 45

619 respondents selected a theme for this comment
How could UBC improve Faculty Support?
B UBC Faculty
100% -

80% -

62%

60%

40%

% Frequency

20%

0%
Better support for Better support for Better support for Better support for Better mentorship Other
research teaching students educational programs
leadership

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE 46

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014

Overall Academic Excellence +3
| am able to meet expectations related to +1
teaching.
| am able to meet expectations related to 6
research.
| am able to meet expectations related to 5
+

service.

[ T T T T

Ta|entMap"‘ 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% womgs ™

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK % F re q u e n cy



ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE: COMMENTS 47

446 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve Academic Excellence?

100% -
80% -
66%

S 60% -
()
>
O
o

 40% -

20% -

0% -

B UBC Faculty

44%

Better resources for
research

TalentMap™

EEEEEEEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

25%
17%
{ { L
Better resources for Better resources for service Other

teaching

UBC| TiHE BNIVERSITY
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EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

FACULTY TENURE & PROMOTION 48
B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
Overall Faculty Tenure & Promotion 19 18 63 +4
| believe decisions about reappointments
are made fairly. +3
| believe decisions about tenure are
made fairly. +4
| believe decisions about promotions are
made fairly. 0
| believe decisions about leadership
appointments are made fairly. +6
The process for earning tenure or
promotion is clear. +7
The criteria of earning tenure or
o 28 16 56
promotion is clear. +5
The body of evidence considered for
. . 25 21 55
earning tenure or promotion is clear. +6
'i\ Io ‘o ‘o Io ‘ o, T, ITY
Talen‘tMap 20%  40%  60%  80%  100% 0] 011): 1

% Frequency



FACULTY TENURE & PROMOTION: COMMENTS 49

455 respondents selected a theme for this comment
How could UBC improve Faculty Tenure & Promotion?

B UBC Faculty

100% -
80%
- 61%
2 60% -
g 51%
o
l.qt) 40% 39%
°\° 40% 7
20% - 14%
0% - ‘ L
More clarity about the More clarity about the More clarity about the Fair decisions Other

criteria body of evidence process

TalentMap™ 2 HONHER S e

EEEEEEEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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WORK ENVIRONMENT 50
Data is rounded to the nearest whole number
B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
Overall Work Environment n/a
| understand what | am expected to n/a
accomplish at work.
| have the necessary skills to perform all n/a
aspects of my work.
| have the materials and equipment | 3
need to do my work effectively. i
| have access to the information | need to . 3
do my work effectively. )
My physical work environment is suited 18 - 7
to fulfilling my responsibilities. n/a
’i" l) ‘o ‘o ‘o I0 ‘ o/ |UBC| T, SITY
TalentMap 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% whphgas ™
e % Frequency



WORK ENVIRONMENT: COMMENTS 51

814 respondents selected a theme for this comment
How could UBC improve your work environment?

B UBC Faculty

100% -
80%
S 60% -
]
S
S 44% 44%
e 39%
\c 40% 7
° 31% 30%
20% - 17% 17% 14%
O% 1 T T T T l T .
Better Improve my Better Better Better/more Better project Improve Other
support workspace support hardware materialsand planning training
for research for teaching  /software equipment

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

TalentMap™ R



WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION 52

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
Overall Work/Life Integration n/a
The amount of work required of me is
n/a
reasonable.
| am able to maintain a balance between
-13
work and home.
| have control over my workload. n/a
| have energy left at the end of most y
n/a

workdays for my personal life.

T T T
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WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION: COMMENTS 53

% Frequency

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

712 respondents selected a theme for this comment
How could UBC better support your work/life integration?

B UBC Faculty

. 55% 54%

Foster a culture of  Reduce work More resources Better project Other Improve training
work/life stress planning
integration

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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COMMUNICATIONS 54

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014

Overall Communications n/a

| feel well informed about what other
departments/units across UBC are n/a

working on.

| feel well informed about what
colleagues in my department/unit are n/a

working on.

[ T T T

Ta|entMap4‘ 0%  20% 40%  60%  80%  100% % nonHEx ™ .
% Frequency
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COMMUNICATIONS: COMMENTS 55

582 respondents selected a theme for this comment
How could communication be improved at UBC?

B UBC Faculty

100% -
80%
- 61%
2 60%
Q
S
o
g
LL
° 40%
20%
0%
Improve existing Better organization Improve internal Improve meetings Need more Other
communication of information knowledge base information

)

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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COLLABORATION 56

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
Overall Collaboration n/a
Cooperation with different parts of the n/a
University is encouraged.
At UBC, people share information
. n/a
willingly.
There is a strong feeling of collegiality
o n/a
and cooperation in my workplace.
My colleagues act in a manner that is
consistent with what they say. n/a
| receive recognition for my
27 21 51 +1

accomplishments at work.

I T T T

TaIentMap’i‘ 0%  20%  40%  60% 86% 106% 111010 A
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COLLABORATION: COMMENTS 57

525 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve collaboration?

B UBC Faculty

% Frequency

100% -
80%
62%
60% -
41%
24%
20% -
0% 1 T T T
More collaboration More social gatherings More team building Other
opportunities activities

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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INNOVATION 58

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
Overall Innovation n/a
In my department/unit, making mistakes
is viewed as an opportunity for learning n/a
and improvement.
In my department/unit, we are n/a
committed to doing innovative work.
In my department/unit, we are willing to
consider and adopt new and improved n/a
ways to work.
In my department/unit, learning is an
important objective in our day-to-day n/a

work.

T T T

TaIentMap’i‘ ol% 20%  40%  60% 8(;% 106% 111010 i
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INNOVATION: COMMENTS 59

428 respondents selected a theme for this comment
How could UBC improve innovation?

B UBC Faculty

100% -

80% -
S 60% -
(7]
=

(o) o)

I.qt) . 42% 42% 399 2%
X °

20% - 17%

0% - w
Better communication Clearer direction More commitment More freedom Other

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER 60

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
Overall Immediate Unit Head/Manager 19 18 63 n/a
Sets clear and measurable goals and n/a
objectives for the department/unit.
Acts in a manner that is consistent with n/a
what they say.
Gives me effective feedback on the work
| do. n/a
Involves me in decisions that affect my +22
work.
Encourages me to offer my opinions and /
ideas. n/a
Supports my professional development
HPPOTES My protessi velopm 15 | 19 66 +4
and learning.
Keeps me well informed. 20 20 60 +4
;P L) Io ‘o ‘o Io ‘ o/ |UBC| T, SITY
Ta |en‘tMap 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% [ZE| THRENERsTY
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IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER: COMMENTS 61

456 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could you and your immediate unit head/manager improve your work relationship?

B UBC Faculty

100% -
80%
S 60% - 55%
S
o
g
 40%
20%
0%
Improve More recognition/  Fair treatment  More supportive More time with my Other
communication feedback immediate unit
head/manager

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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HEALTH & WELLBEING

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

Overall Health & Wellbeing

| feel supported in my workplace to make
decisions that benefit my physical and
mental health.

| am committed to contributing to an
environment that supports mental health
and wellbeing.

Interpersonal conflict between colleagues is
handled effectively in the workplace.

| know how to access benefits, services, and
programs that adequately support my health
and wellbeing (including mental health).

My workplace effectively deals with
situations that may threaten or harm faculty
and staff.

| feel supported in my workplace when I am
dealing with personal or family issues.

| feel comfortable being myself at work.

TalentMap™

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

62
B Unfavourable m Neutral M Favourable +/- Faculty
2014
18 20 62 n/a

16

12

13

22

+5

n/a

62 +3

75 n/a

T

20%

T T

40% 6%  80%  100% 25 QHHEA, e ia

% Frequency



HEALTH & WELLBEING: COMMENTS 63

397 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve its focus on health and wellbeing (including mental health)?

B UBC Faculty

100% -
80% -
>
S 60% -
o 50%
o
o
§ 40%
20%
0%
More supportive More support from More information More health and More information Other
work environment colleagues and/or on available wellbeing about health
unit benefits, programs and wellbeing
head/managers services,

and programs

TalentMap™ S e
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INCLUSION & RESPECT 64

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

* Number indicates the difference between the 2017 B Unfavourable B Neutral B Favourable +/- Faculty
% favourable score and the 2014 % favourable score
2014
Overall Inclusion & Respect 15 16 70 n/a
| feel accepted in my workplace. n/a
My diversity is valued in my workplace. n/a
| understand how | can contribute to a n/a
respectful workplace.
People treat each other with respect and 6
consideration in my workplace.
In my workplace, differences of opinion /
are handled in a respectful manner. n/a
UBC has effective policies and practices
-cHve poficies and practi 20 25 55 n/a
for addressing inappropriate behavior.
| feel that | am part of a community at
P y 20 | 19 61 +17

UBC.

I T T T

Ta|en‘|:Map4‘ 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% % o Li]e 0 )o s .
% Frequency
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INCLUSION & RESPECT: COMMENTS 65

378 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could inclusion and respect be improved at UBC?

B UBC Faculty

100% -
80%
62%
S 60% - °o% 55%
c (0
O
S
o
o
 40% -
20% -
10%
Improve ways of dealing Colleagues and leaders  Treating others with respect Other

with inappropriate behavior model inclusive behavior

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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AGE PROFILE 67

B UBC Faculty

Value Count

Under age 25 Under age 25 2
25-29 25-29 23
30-34 30-34 99
35-39 35-39 155
40 - 44 40— 44 168
45 — 49 45-49 208
50-54 177

50-54
55-59 174

55 -59
60— 64 132

60 — 64
65 -69 69

65 - 69
70 or over 30

70 or over
Decline to answer 145

Decline to answer
Did not respond 33

Did not respond

I I I 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Frequency

TalentMap™ BRI, 1
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LENGTH OF SERVICE PROFILE 68
B UBC Faculty Value Count
Less than 90 days Less than 90 days 23
90 days to less than 1 year 90 days to less than 1 year 79
1 to less than 2 years 1 to less than 2 years 64
2 to less than 3 years 2 to less than 3 years 69
3 to less than 5 years 3 to less than 5 years 109
5 to less than 7 years 5 to less than 7 years 112
7 to less than 10 years 7 to less than 10 years 120
10 to less than 20 years 32% 10 to less than 20 years 451
20 years or more 20 years or more 250
Decline to answer 7% Decline to answer 104
Did not respond  § 2% Did not respond 34
' w w w w )

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
% Frequency

100%

TalentMap™
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EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

FACULTY — EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY PROFILE 69
Note: This question was only completed by tenure-stream faculty
B UBC Faculty Value Count
Full Professor 26% Full Professor 372
Associate Professor 259
i 0
Associate Professor 18% Assistant Professor 166
Assistant Professor 12% Sessional Lecturer 112
Sessional Lecturer 8% Lecturer 102
. Librarian 65
Lecturer 7% Senior Instructor 64
Librarian 5% Postdoctoral Fellow 60
Senior Instructor 5% Other faculty 56
bostd el 0 appointment
ostdoctoral Feflow 4% Academic Leader
Other faculty appointment 4% (Dean, Associate 48
Academic Leader 3% Dean, Department
. Head, etc.)
Instructor | 3% Instructor | 44
Research Associate 3% Research Associate 41
Professor of Teaching | 1% Professor of Teaching 14
) Program Director 12
Program Director 1%
[ I I I I ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
’i‘ % Frequency
UBC| T SITY
TalentMap L4 S




FACULTY — TENURE/CONFIRMATION STATUS PROFILE 70
Note: This question was only completed by tenure-stream faculty
B UBC Faculty Value Count
Tenured/Confirmed 372
On tenure/confirmation
track, but not 259
Tenured/Confirmed 75% tenured/confirmed
Not on tenure-
stream/confirmation- 166
stream appointment
On tenure/confirmation track,
but not tenured/confirmed 20%
Not on tenure-
stream/confirmation-stream 5%
appointment
[ I I I I ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
’i‘ % Frequency
TalentMap C LT S
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EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

FACULTY — WHEN RECEIVED TENURE/CONFIRMATION PROFILE 71
Note: This question was only completed by tenure-stream faculty
B UBC Faculty Value Count
Less than 3 years 107
Less than 3 years i 14% 3 to 5 years 92
. 5to 7 years 91
310 5 years - 12% 7 to 10 years 101
| 10 to 20 years 236
Over 20 years 120
5to 7 years - 12%
7 to 10 years - 14%
10 to 20 years 32%
Over 20 years 16%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
’i‘ % Frequency
UBC| T, SITY
TalentMap et SN




GENDER PROFILE 72
For the purpose of employment equity, do you consider yourself male or female?

B UBC Faculty Value Count

Female 593

Female 42% Male o3

Decline to answer 146

Did not respond 45

Male 45%
Decline to answer 10%
Did not respond 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
’i\ % Frequency
UBC| T, SITY

TalentMap S YOI s
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EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

LOCATION PROFILE 73
B UBC Faculty Value Count
Vancouver — Point Grey 1100
Vancouver — Point Grey 78% Okanagan Campus 173
} Vancouver — Hospital Site 31
Okanagan Campus - 12% (other than Point Grey)
| Elsewhere in BC 20
Vancouver — Hospital Site o Greater Vancouver —
(other than Point Grey) . 0.1% Other locations 12
| Vancouver — Robson )
Elsewhere in BC I 1% Square
i Did not respond 27
Greater Vancouver —
(o)
Other locations 1%
Vancouver — Robson
[0)
Square 0%
Did not respond F 2%
| I I I I ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
1.\ % Frequency
UBC| T, SITY
TalentMap HOHL2 e




FULL-TIME/PART-TIME PROFILE 74

B UBC Faculty Value Count

Full-Time 1167
Part-Time 141

Full-Time 82%
Decline to answer 73
Did not respond 34

Part-Time 10%

Decline to answer 5%
Did not respond 2%
[ [ [ [ [ ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™ B O e



CURRENT POSITION ONGOING PROFILE 75
B UBC Faculty Value Count
Yes, | am in an ongoing 1048
. position
Yes, | amin an
. . 74% No, |l amonaterm
ongoing position assighnment/temporary 253
assignment
Decline to answer 76
No, | am on a term _
assignment/temporar Did not respond 38
y assignment
Decline to answer
Did not respond
[ I I I I ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
. % Frequency
TalentMap™ ) U e




EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

ONE-WAY COMMUTE PROFILE 76
On average, how long is your one-way commute to work?
B UBC Faculty Value Count
Under 15 minutes 265
Under 15 minutes - 19% 15-30 minutes 463
31-45 minut 280
15-30 minutes _ 33% e
i 46-60 minutes 192
31-45 minutes || 20% 61-90 minutes o1
. Over 90 minutes 33
46-60 minutes - 14% Decline to answer 53
] Did not respond 38
61-90 minutes . 6%
Over 90 minutes I 2%
Decline to answer l 4%
Did not respond F 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
’i‘ % Frequency
UBC| T SITY
TalentMap et SN




FACULTY/STAFF REPORTING TO YOU PROFILE 77

Do you have faculty or staff reporting to you?

B UBC Faculty

Value Count
No 796
Yes 468
No 56% :
Decline to answer 113
Did not respond 38
Yes
Decline to answer
Did not respond
[ I I I I ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™
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FACULTY/CAMPUS PROFILE 78
B UBC Faculty Value Count
Faculty Vancouver 1215
Faculty Okanagan 173
Faculty Vancouver 86%| Did not respond 27
Faculty Okanagan 12%
Did not respond 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Frequency
TalentMap® B AU
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GENDER IDENTITY PROFILE 79

Do you self-identify as a person who is Trans, Transgender, Gender non-conforming, or an analogous term?

W UBC Faculty Value Count
No 1202
. Yes 6
o o,
85% Decline to answer 162
| Did not respond 45
Yes | 0.4%
Decline to answer 11%
Did not respond 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™ T



SEXUAL ORIENTATION PROFILE 80

Do you self-identify as a person who is Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Queer, Two-Spirited, or an analogous term?

B UBC Faculty

Value Count

No 1082

Yes 113

No 76% Decline to answer 175
Did not respond 45

Yes

Decline to answer

Did not respond

[ I I I I 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Frequency

TalentMap™ B O e



ABORIGINAL PERSON PROFILE 81

For the purpose of employment equity, do you consider yourself an Aboriginal Person?

B UBC Faculty

Value Count

No 1212

\ Yes 22

o 86%
° Decline to answer 136
Did not respond 45
Yes 2%
Decline to answer 10%

Did not respond 3%

[ I I I I 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Frequency

TalentMap™ B O e



RACIALIZED PEOPLE PROFILE 82
For the purpose of employment equity, do you self-identify as a racialized person?
B UBC Faculty Value Count
No 1027
. Yes 177
No 3% Decline to answer 166
Did not respond 45
Yes
Decline to answer
Did not respond
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™
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PERSON WITH DISABILITY PROFILE 83

For the purpose of employment equity, do you consider yourself a person with a disability?

B UBC Faculty

Value Count
No 1177
\ Yes 58
O (o)
83% Decline to answer 135
Did not respond 45
Yes 4%
Decline to answer 10%
Did not respond 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™ B O e



Thank you! Questions...

Norm Baillie-David, SVP. Engagement
nbaillie-david@talentmap.com
613-248-3417 x 504

Marla Vega, Project Manager
mvega@talentmap.com
613-248-3417 x 510

Catherine Pitman, Associate Director, Workplace Engagement & Communications
catherine.pitman@ubc.ca
604-822-3979
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ABOUT THE UBC WORKPLACE EXPERIENCES SURVEY

w

e The fourth UBC Workplace Experiences Survey (WES) was
conducted in November 2017
 The survey is intended to:

e Give faculty and staff the opportunity to provide quantitative
and qualitative feedback about their workplace experience

 |dentify trends, areas of strength, and areas of opportunity at
the UBC-wide and individual Faculty/staff levels

e Compare 2017 results to the WES conducted in 2014 and
2011, where possible

e Compare 2017 results to other relevant benchmarks

TaIentMap’i‘ SOUNER L e 1
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THE SURVEY IS JUST THE FIRST STEP 4

The Workplace Experiences Survey is an initial step in
creating better workplace experiences at UBC.

1. MEASURE

5. SUSTAIN 2. ANALYZE
4. IMPLEMENT 3. PLAN

TalentMap® LT T
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TREND ANALYSIS
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ENGAGEMENT TREND

STAFF UBC 2011 UBC 2014

100% -

27 80 84
80% -

74 74 75

67 71 72

62 64

60%
40%
20%
0% M k id ith
work provides me with a
I am proud to tell others | | would recommend UBC to a v 2
Overall Engagement . sense of personal
work at UBC. friend as a great place to work. .
accomplishment.
+1 +4 +1 +8
(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)

Ta I e n t M a p Note: The 2017, 2014 and 2011 Overall Engagement scores are the average of the 4 questions.

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

m UBC 2017

65

| can see a clear link between

my work and UBC'’s long-term

objectives.

~7/

(+/- 2014)

€

UBC| TiE BNAVERSITY
75 OF BKITISH'COLUMBIA



LEADERSHIP TREND

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

67 70
57

Gives me effective
feedback on the
work | do.

Involves me in
decisions that

+10 +21

(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)

TalentMap®

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

affect my work.

UBC 2014

STAFF: Immediate unit head/manager trend

70 73 66 66

Supports my

professional Keeps me well

development and informed.
learning.
+3 0
(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)

mUBC 2017
STAFF: UBC's Senior leadership trend

62 61

49 45

Communicate a compelling vision for

| have confidence in UBC'’s senior

UBC. leadership
+13 +16
(+/- 2014) (+/- 2014)

UBC| TiE BNAVERSITY
W OFr BKITISH'COLUMBIA



ADDITIONAL TRENDS 8

UBC 2014 mUBC 2017

STAFF
100% - 8079 78 78 7 78 82 76 83 79 8578
% 68 70 62 o 5060 5561 " 53 2
60% -
40% -
20% -

0%
Jo8 WORK ENVIRONMENT PROFESSIONAL GROWTH COLLABORATION e HEALTH & WELLBEING INCLUSION & RESPECT
SATISFACTION FOCUS

I know how to
| receive | would access benefits, | feel supported
the opportunity MV gareer recognition from recommend services and in my workplace
i@ ez e aspirations can i UBCto programs that when | am
need to do m E . prospective adequately dealing with
current role at MY work effectively. gro UBC. accomplishments students support my versonal or
UBC. work effectively. professionally. — b o e,
wellbeing.

People treat
each other with
respect and
consideration in
my workplace.

Considering | have the At UBC, | have

. ) I have access to
everything, I am materials and . ;
the information

| feel that I am
part of a
community at
UBC.

satisfied with my ~ equipment | I need to do my be achieved at

+2 -1 0 +13 +10 +6 +4 +7 +9 -7 +19
(+/-2014)  (+/-2014) (+/-2014) | (+/-2014) (+/-2014) (+/-2014) (+/-2014) (+/-2014) (+/-2014) (+/-2014) | (+/-2014)



What is Engagement and Why Does It
Matter
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WHAT IS EMPLOYEE ENGAGEMENT? 10

e The Workplace Experiences Survey focuses on faculty & staff
engagement: “An individual’s cognitive, emotional and
behavioural state directed towards desired organizational
outcomes.”

e Essentially we are measuring the commitment of faculty and
staff, which impacts their ability to do their best work, and
contribute to the overall success of UBC.

TalentMap™ 1T
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TALENTMAP’S ENGAGEMENT MODEL

11
Engaging Engaged Engaged UBC
Workplace Attitudes Behaviours Results
(" Work Environment ) (" )
Professional Growth
Work/Life Integration Proud
. Focused
Communications
Optimistic . .
. ] Discretionary Effort Research Excellence
Collaboration Determined
. Persistent Teaching & Learning
. Resilient }
Innovation ] Helpful Student Experience
Flexible liab ) ]
Student Focus Committed Collaborative Innovation
Takes Initiative Community Engagement
. . Connected _
Immediate Unit . Ambassador Retention
Motivated
Head/Manager
Inspired

UBC’s Senior Leadership

Health and Wellbeing

\_ Inclusion & Respect )

TalentMap™

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

Emotionally Invested

\_

J

o+ dkiisH CoLumsia



WHY UBC FACULTY & STAFF ENGAGEMENT MATTERS 12

research
excellence

teaching &
learning

faculty&
staff
engagement

community student
engagement experience

TalentMap™ QAT s s
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TALENTMAP’S CONFIDENTIALITY POLICY 13

No data or reports will be
provided unless there are
at least ten (10) respondents.

[CONFIDENTIAL

MEMBER Corporate

CASRO

COUNCIL OF AMERICAN SURVEY RESEARCH ORGANIZATIONS ® ot R ol

c
0

BC| T E BNAVERSITY

Or sKITISH COLUMBIA

TalentMap®
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TALENTMAP BENCHMARK 14

o Overall TalentMap Benchmark:

Number of Respondents: 260,222 (95% Canadian organizations)

Sample Sectors: Public, Education, Financial, Healthcare, Industry (construction, industrial, engineering,
energy, and transportation & logistics sectors), Municipality, Not-for-profit, Technology, Hospitality.

Sample Organizations: Carleton University, Saskatchewan Polytechnic, McMaster University, Cambrian
College of Applied Arts and Technology, St. Lawrence College, Great West Life, Alberta Health Services, City
of Edmonton, Stantec, Edmonton Police Service, Canadian Medical Association.

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

TalentMap™ OB era



PARTICIPATION RATES
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STAFF OVERALL PARTICIPATION 16

Your survey period — November 1 to November 21, 2017

100% -

% Frequency

Response Rate

80% 1 69%
60% -
40% - 31%

20% -

0% w
UBC Staff 2011 UBC Staff 2014 UBC Staff 2017 Benchmark

Non-response bias, simply stated, is the likelihood that those who do not respond to a survey, as a group, may hold different views than those who did respond. The lower the
response rate, the higher the potential for non-response bias. Non-response is a particular issue in surveys of employees, because when satisfaction or engagement with the
organization is very low, more employees tend not to believe the survey will result in positive change, and therefore decline to answer. As a result, those employees who do answer,
as a group, tend to be more engaged than those who didn’t answer, and the result is that the survey results are positively biased. Experience shows that the likelihood and extent of
non-response bias is negligible with response rates exceeding 60% (as a rule of thumb only). When there are more than 40% of employees not responding, one must take care in
interpreting results because some degree of non-response bias may be present.

Non-response bias cannot be directly measured, since there is, by definition, no information from those who didn’t respond. The best we can do is be aware of its existence, and
more importantly, be sure to consult with groups with low levels of participation to “validate” survey results for their group. We will discuss the potential for non-response bias
when discussing the response rate slides.

UBC| THE UNIVERSITY

W""‘- OF BIDTIGIYECOLUMBIA



PARTICIPATION RATE BREAKDOWNS 17

Staff - Okanagan 52%
Staff - Vancouver 4247 9342 45%
Total 4678 9995 47%

TaIentMap"" QIO s
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2017 SURVEY RESULTS — HIGHLIGHTS
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UNDERSTANDING THIS REPORT 20

UBC’s % favourable score that is

Note: Previous period % favourable ’ iod © ;

A X p e ‘ . . UBC's current period % favourable scorg thatis . greater (+) or lower (-) than the
scores have been recalculate Unless otherwise stated, the overall dimension greater (+) or lower (-) than UBC’s previous period benchmark’s % favourable score
(removing the not applicable score is the mean (average) of all items % favourable score for that item 0

responses) to correspond with the for that item

way in which the current period’s

scores are calculated.
+/-
. +/-TM
Previous Benchmark
B Unfavourable m Neutral| m Favourable Period
Strongly Disagree + Disagree Agree + Strongly Agree
Overall Dimension

ltem 1 [iiC] +6 0

Note: Differences that are
ltem 2 +2 +5 statistically meaningful for this

» group are highlighted in green

(positive) and orange (negative).
ltem 3 -10 -12
ltem 4 0 +3
ltem 5 -4 -6
[tem 6 +3

I T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Indicates that previous period for the item is unavailable

TalentMa 'i\ %Frequency for comparison T, ITY
p (#ngﬁOLUMBIA
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ENGAGEMENT 21

TalentMap calculated an engagement score for UBC based on answers to the following six
engagement questions:

Read each statement and indicate your levelof agreement.

Neither
Agree
Strongly Mor Strongly
Dizagree Dizagree Dizagree Agree Agree
a. lam proud to tell others | work for my organization. Q Q Q 2 Q
0. lam optimistic about the future of my organization. Q Q Q 2 Q
My organization inspires me to do my bestwork. Q Q Q Q2 Q
d. lwould recommend my organization to a friend as a great place to Q Q Q Q Q
work.
e. My job provides me with a sense of personal accomplishment. Q Q Q Q Q
T, lcan seea clear link between my work and my organization’s long- Q Q Q Q Q

term objectives.

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

TalentMap® LT A



ENGAGEMENT SCORES - STAFF 22
Data is rounded to the nearest whole number
*Note: 2014 & 2011 Overall E t HPBEE it S L
scoc;eiare calculated b\i‘fsr:d o:iig;?:ange of 4 % Unfavourable = Neutral " Favourable 2014 2011 Benchmark
common questions with 2017.
Overall Engagement [ 20 +1* +5% 1
| am proud to tell others | work at UBC. eI
+4 +7 +3
| am optimistic about the future of UBC. E3 W/ 77
n/a n/a +4
UBC inspires me to do my best work. ] 24
n/a n/a -3
| would recommend UBC to a friend as a N
great place to work. +1 +1 +6
My work provides me with a sense of N
personal accomplishment. +8 +10 &
| can see a clear link between my work cq
and UBC's long-term objectives. -7 i -9
+ | T T T T 1
0, 0, o) o) o) o, T SITY
TalentMap 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% HOMGA™ ...

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK % F re q u e n cy



ENGAGEMENT VERSUS BENCHMARK 23

100% - Quartile 1 Quartile 2 Quartile 3 Quartile 4 Top Decile
90% -
80% -

70% -

60% - /

University of British Columbia Staff 2017

Overall Engagement Score (72%)

50% -

% Favourable

40% -

30% -

20% -

10% -

0% | | I I

Benchmark Sorted by Increasing Engagement

42% 72% 79% 84% 99%

TalentMap”‘ Lo S
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ENGAGEMENT SCORE BREAKDOWNS 24

B Unfavourable ® Neutral ™ Favourable Count
339
Staff Okanagan
Staff Vancouver 4247

[ T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Frequency

TalentMap® TR 10
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THINKING OF LEAVING (%VYES) 25

In the past 3 years, | have actively searched for a job outside of UBC (% Yes)

80% 1 W UBC Staff 2014 mUBC Staff 2017

o)}
o
X

46%

40% 41% 37%

% Frequency
N
o
xR

)
o
X

o
X

Staff Okanagan Staff Vancouver

n= 339 4247

TalentMap™ ORI e
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SURVEY SCORES BY MAIN SURVEY ATTRIBUTES 26
Data is rounded to the nearest whole number
W Unfavourable W Neutral W Favourable
WORK ENVIRONMENT 9 8 83
INCLUSION & RESPECT 8 14 79
HEALTH & WELLBEING 10 15 75
PROFESSIONAL GROWTH 11 16 74
STUDENT FOCUS 9 18 72
IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER 14 16 70
INNOVATION 13 21 66
COLLABORATION 16 22 61
WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION 22 18 60
UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP 11 30 59
COMMUNICATIONS 36 24 40
. 0% 2(;% 40% 6(;% 8(;% 106%
TalentMap™ S HOIGAS s

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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UNDERSTANDING YOUR HEATMAP

27

The heatmap shows the % favourable difference between each department and the organization overall on each of the survey dimensions.

Number of

Your organization’s overall

% favourable score

(Agree + Strongly Agree) Your breakdowns

~

A

Difference Between DEPARTMENT and ORGANIZATION OVERALL

employees who
responded

Unless otherwise stated,
the overall dimension

score is the mean
(average) of all items

Ta I e nt Ma p/r excluding custom

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

items(s)

c -l (o] [32] < wn

Lower Same Higher o _ 2 2 3 2 2

T T ] o o ] ]

S5 E E £ £ £

E = 53 5 & 5 5 5

o [-% [-% =% [-% o

pus [ [ [ [ [

@) a a [a) a a

> Response Count 72 6 9 7 8 38

COMPENSATION 52 -7

WORK ENVIRONMENT 75 -3

PERFORMANCE FEEDBACK 50 -5

PROFESSIONAL GROWTH 56 -8

WORK/LIFE BALANCE 49 -1

INFORMATION & 47 5
COMMUNICATION

TEAMWORK 52 -1

INNOVATION 56 il

CUSTOMER FOCUS 66 -3

IMMEDIATE MANAGEMENT 70 -4

SENIOR LEADERSHIP 59 =il

ORGANIZATIONAL VISION 58 -1

ENGAGEMENT 60 -2

/

If a department’s % favourable score is

If a department’s % favourable score is
higher (+) than the Organization’s Overall %
favourable score, the cell is highlighted in

green. % mqm

orange.

lower (-) than the Organization’s Overall %
favourable score, the cell is highlighted in

SITY
OLUMBIA




HEATMAP 28

Difference Between CAMPUS and UBC Staff Overall
Lower Same Higher c 5
— 5o 3
Iohs 5 g
— c
o2 o S
m O y w
o E E
(7] (7]
Response Count 4678 339 4247

WORK ENVIRONMENT 83 +1
PROFESSIONAL GROWTH 74 0 0
WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION 60 -1 0
COMMUNICATIONS 40 +3 -1
COLLABORATION 61 +1 +1
INNOVATION 66 +1 +1
STUDENT FOCUS 72 -1 +1
IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER 70 +3 0
UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP 59 +3 0
HEALTH & WELLBEING 75 -1 0
INCLUSION & RESPECT 79 -1 0
ENGAGEMENT 72 +2 0

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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DRIVERS OF ENGAGEMENT (STAFF)
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ENGAGEMENT DRIVER ANALYSIS - STAFF

30

Hypothesized Drivers

f WORK ENVIRONMENT \
PROFESSIONAL GROWTH
WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION

COMMUNICATIONS
COLLABORATION
INNOVATION
STUDENT FOCUS

IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER
UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP

HEALTH & WELLBEING

INCLUSION & RESPECT
- J

TalentMap™

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

— REGRESSION —
ANALYSIS

#1 PROFESSIONAL
GROWTH

#2 INCLUSION &
RESPECT

/

#3 UBC'S SENIOR
LEADERSHIP

o1 dkimsk coLumsia



DRIVERS OF ENGAGEMENT - STAFF 31

- ngagement
Survev Dimension COEFFICIENT RELATIVE
¥ | o Y (Impacton | WEIGHT*
Engagement)
E—— Professional Growth 0.390 22.10%
Inclusion & Respect 0.176 11.20%
UBcds S‘;’."m 0.172 11.50%
@ Health & Wellbeing 'T‘ :ﬁ‘: 1~ N — Leadership
Student Focus 0.167 12.30%
1 0,
% An index is created for each of the 11 dimensions (an average score Collaboration 0.036 8.40%
for all of the items included in that dimension). Health & Wellbeing 0.030 8.20%
% We examine the cprrelat_lon between each of the 11 dimensions and Work Environment 0.030 5 80%
the engagement dimension.
» Beta scores typically range on a scale of -1 to +1. These two Communications 0.020 4.70%
extremes have the highest influence on engagement; while a Beta
score of 0 indicates no influence. Innovation 0.015 7.50%
% We call those survey dimensions with the highest statistical
correlation “drivers” of engagement. Work/Life Integration 0.014 2.60%
Immediate Unit Head/
Note: RWA (Relative Weight Analysis) is an approach used to evaluate the relative importance Manager 0.000 5.90%

of predictor variables when dealing with correlated predictors. This technique accounts for
potential multi-collinearity between predictors. Relative weights for each of the predictors
represent the percentage of variance in the dependent variable explained by each predictor
considering both its direct effect on the dependent variable and its joint effect with the other
predictors. Relative weights are reported as percentages ranging from 0 to 100%. We call
those survey dimensions with the largest relative weights “drivers” of engagement.

TalentMap® T e A

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

€l



PRIORITIZING OPPORTUNITIES 32

* Improving engagement should be focused on dimensions exhibiting a combination of low performance scores and strong drivers
* Focusing on the lower dimension scores exclusively may not fully address what is needed to target and improve engagement

High Performance Score (% fav)

“Leverage
1” & Expand”

“Maintain:
Keep doing wel

High Performance Score +

High Performance Score + Strong Engagement Driver

Weak Engagement Driver

Weak Strong
Engagement Engagement
Driver Driver
“« -
Medium/ Opportunities for
)
Low Priority Improvement
‘LA‘;W ::rformance tsgofe * Low Performance Score + High need for
LSRN Strong Engagement Driver improvement coupled
with powerful drivers of
engagement

Low Performance Score (% fav)

TalentMap™ HOEEAT, e
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KEY STRENGTHS AND OPPORTUNITY AREAS - STAFF

33

“Maintain:

K d . ""
eep doing we Score (% fav)

High Performance

“Leverage &
Expand”

© Work Environment
@ Inclusion & Respect
* Health & Wellbeing
9 Professional Growth
Weak ) ) @ student Focus Strong
Engagement ¢ Immediate Unit Head/ Manager Engagement
Driver @ Innovation —— — Driver
® @ Collaboration
. . Senior Leadership
Work/Life Integration enior
¢ Communications
“Medium/ Opportunities For
Improvement

Low priority”
Low Performance
Score (% fav)

TalentMap™

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
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PROFESSIONAL GROWTH (KEY DRIVER #1) - STAFF 34
B Unfavourable B Neutral ™ Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark
Overall Professional Growth n/a n/a
Most of my work presents a stimulating
and welcomed challenge. n/a n/a
At UBC, | have the opportunity to learn
and grow professionally. - —
My career aspirations can be achieved at
UBC. +10 +4
| feel | can make a positive impact at
work. n/a -4
Ta |entMap"‘ 0%  20%  40% 60%  80%  100% O™ ..

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

% Frequency



PROFESSIONAL GROWTH: COMMENTS - STAFF 35

2568 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve professional growth opportunities?

W UBC Staff B Benchmark
100% -~
80% -
> o,
S 60% |  °/% 55%
(<))
S
(o2
(<))
ra
© 40%
20%
0%

More More opportunities More time and More/improved Professional Support for Other
advancement for growth money for training development plan teaching, research
opportunities training and and professional , service, and

professional development educational
development leadership

)i\ UBC| T E NJVERSITY
TalentMap Sz Or sKITISH COLUMBIA
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PROFESSIONAL GROWTH: COMMENTS - STAFF 36

1729 respondents selected a theme for this comment

Which of the following issues are barriers to you in achieving your career aspirations at UBC?

W UBC Staff 2017

45%
42%
40%
37%
36%
36%

The process for advancing my career is not clear to me
The number of career opportunities are too limited

Lack of mentor to support my career objectives

The requirements for advancing my career are not clear to me

There are not enough positions available

Lack of manager/unit head’s help and support

I am not given the opportunity to acquire the skills required to advance my career
My workload

Promotions are not conducted fairly

The career opportunities that are available are not well-advertised
Preference appears to be given to external candidates

| do not have the qualifications require to advance my career

My age

Too much responsibility at home and outside of work

Other (please specify)

I have not run into any barriers trying to achieve my career aspirations at UBC
My ethnic or cultural origin

My sex

My disability

My sexual orientation

My religious affiliation

I T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Frequency

TalentMap™ R
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INCLUSION & RESPECT (KEY DRIVER #2) - STAFF 37
B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark
Overall Inclusion & Respect (- BT 79 n/a n/a
| feel accepted in my workplace. n/a n/a
My diversity is valued in my workplace. n/a n/a
| understand how | can contribute to a n/a n/a
respectful workplace.
People treat each other with respect and
. . -7 n/a
consideration in my workplace.
In my workplace, differences of opinion / /
are handled in a respectful manner. n/a n/a
UBC has effective policies and practices
for addressing inappropriate behavior. = 20 o3 n/a n/a
| feel that | am part of a community at
i e 10 15 72 +19 n/a
’i‘ ‘ ‘ | | | ‘ o, [UBC] T SITY
Ta |en‘tMap 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% [ZES| THREMvERSITY

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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INCLUSION & RESPECT: COMMENTS - STAFF 38

1404 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could inclusion and respect be improved at UBC?

B UBC Staff
100% -
80%
60% 0 0
g 60% 58% 58%
O
S
o
o
 40% -
20% -
7%
0% - .
Improve ways of dealing Treating others with respect  Colleagues and leaders Other
with inappropriate behavior model inclusive behavior

;II\ UBC| THENIVERSITY
TalentMap Or sKITISH COLUMBIA
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UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP (DRIVER #3) - STAFF 39

B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark
Overall UBC's Senior Leadership n/a -3
Set ambitious, but realistic priorities. n/a -7
Clearly communicate their priorities. n/a 56
Act in @ manner that is consistent with
what they say. n/a -
Communicate a compelling vision for
+13 +3
UBC.
| have confidence in UBC's senior
11 28 61 +16 -5

leadership.

I T T T

TalentMap™ 0%  20%  40%  60%  80% 100% [ TRpMERST
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UBC'S SENIOR LEADERSHIP: COMMENTS - STAFF 40

1545 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve its senior leadership?

B UBC Staff ® Benchmark

100% -

80% -
S 60% - 9
2 0 55% 54%
Q
=
g
 40%

20%

0%

Better Organization Clear and Better strategies Improve Other
communication direction consistent vision leadership

TalentMap™ G O R o lmana

EEEEEEEE INSIGHTS AT WORK



2017 SURVEY RESULTS (STAFF)
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WORK ENVIRONMENT 42

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark
Overall Work Environment n/a n/a
| understand what | am expected to
. n/a -1
accomplish at work.
| have the necessary skills to perform all
n/a -3
aspects of my work.
| have the materials and equipment | 1 +
need to do my work effectively. i
| have access to the information | need to 0 1
do my work effectively. *
My physical work environment is suited
vy 13 10 77 n/a n/a

to fulfilling my responsibilities.

I T T T

TalentMap™ 0%  20%  40%  60%  80% 100% [&&& WHIMIAST .,

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK % F re q u e n cy



WORK ENVIRONMENT: COMMENTS 43

2877 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve your work environment?

W UBC Staff B Benchmark
100% -
80% -
S 60% -
o 50%
o
g
L [0) .
x 40% 33% ro e
(0]
’ 26%
20% - 16%
0,
10% 79
»~ H 1 o =
Improve my Improve Better Better/more Better project Other Better Better
workspace training hardware materialsand planning support for  support for
/software equipment research teaching

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION 44

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark
Overall Work/Life Integration n/a n/a
The amount of work required of me is
n/a +2
reasonable.
| am able to maintain a balance between
-5 n/a
work and home.
| have control over my workload. n/a 0
| have energy left at the end of most
n/a n/a

workdays for my personal life.

T T T

Ta|entMap4‘ 0%  20% 40%  60%  80%  100% % HOMMEE T s
% Frequency
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WORK/LIFE INTEGRATION: COMMENTS 45

% Frequency

2521 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC better support your work/life integration?

W UBC Staff ® Benchmark
100% -
80% -
60% -
50% 49%

40%

20%

0%
Reduce work  Foster a culture of More resources Better project Improve training Other
stress work/life planning
integration

TalentMap™ LT o
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COMMUNICATIONS 46

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark

Overall Communications n/a n/a

| feel well informed about what other
departments/units across UBC are n/a n/a

working on.

| feel well informed about what
colleagues in my department/unit are n/a n/a

working on.

[ T T T

Ta|entMap"‘ 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% womiza™
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COMMUNICATIONS: COMMENTS 47

2415 respondents selected a theme for this comment
How could communication be improved at UBC?
B UBC Staff ® Benchmark
100% -

80% -

66%

60%

40%

% Frequency

20%

0%
Improve existing Better organization Improve internal Need more Improve meetings Other
communication of information knowledge base information

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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COLLABORATION 48

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark

Overall Collaboration n/a n/a

Cooperation with different parts of the
o n/a -11

University is encouraged.

At UBC, people share information
peop . n/a -14

willingly.

There is a strong feeling of collegialit

& Te€ling Blatity n/a +13

and cooperation in my workplace.

My colleagues act in a manner that is
consistent with what they say. n/a n/a

| receive recognition for my
19 20 61 +6 n/a

accomplishments at work.

I T T T T

Ta|entMap’|‘ 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% womEes™
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COLLABORATION: COMMENTS 49

2053 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve collaboration?

% Frequency

B UBC Staff ® Benchmark
100% -
80%
66%
600 _
& 52%
44%
40% -
20% - 14%
O% _ . . . L
More collaboration More team building More social gatherings Other

opportunities activities

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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INNOVATION 50

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark

Overall Innovation n/a n/a
In my department/unit, making mistakes

is viewed as an opportunity for learning n/a +1
and improvement.
In my department/unit, we are

. . . n/a n/a
committed to doing innovative work.
In my department/unit, we are willing to

consider and adopt new and improved n/a +12
ways to work.
In my department/unit, learning is an

important objective in our day-to-day n/a -9

work.

T T T

TaIentMap’i‘ 0%  20% 4%  60%  80%  100% 1110k b 7
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INNOVATION: COMMENTS 51

1823 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve innovation?

B UBC Staff ® Benchmark
100% -
80% -
- 61%
S 60% - 54%
3
g 41%
bt Y 0
 40% - 38%
20% -
10%
Clearer direction Better communication More freedom More commitment Other

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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STUDENT FOCUS 52

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark

Overall Student Focus n/a n/a
| would recommend UBC to prospective
prosp +4 n/a
students.
In my department/unit, there are / /
sufficient resources to support students. n/a n/a
| am able to make a positive impact on
n/a n/a

the student experience at UBC.

[ T T T T

TalentMap™ % 20 so% 0% s0%  100% [ HHOMEAT e
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STUDENT FOCUS: COMMENTS 53

1511 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve its focus on students?

W UBC Staff B Benchmark
100% -
80%
S 60% - 56%
< 51% 50%
o
i 40%
< 40% -
20% - 10%
[ |
Provide easier access Improve the overall Being more responsive Provide better ways Other
to information and student experience to student needs for students to give
services feedback

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER 54

Data is rounded to the nearest whole number

B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark
Overall Immediate Unit Head/Manager 14 16 70 n/a n/a

Sets clear and measurable goals and

objectives for the department/unit. n/a -6

Acts in a manner that is consistent with
what they say. n/a +1

Gives me effective feedback on the work
| do. +10 -4

Involves me in decisions that affect my
work. +21 -3

Encourages me to offer my opinions and
ideas. n/a -1

Supports my professional development
and learning. - 72 +3 n/a
Keeps me well informed. 16 18 66 0 n/a
;P ; Io ‘o ‘o Io ‘ o/ |UBC| T, SITY

Ta |en‘tMap 0%  20%  40%  60%  80% 100% [ZES| THREMvEASITY
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IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER: COMMENTS 55

1810 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could you and your immediate unit head/manager improve your work relationship?

B UBC Staff ® Benchmark
100% -
80%
3 60% - 56% 56%
2 60% ° °
Q
S
o
o
 40%
20%
0%
Improve More recognition More supportive  Fair treatment More time with my Other
communication /feedback immediate unit
head/manager

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

HEALTH & WELLBEING 56
Data is rounded to the nearest whole number
B Unfavourable m Neutral ® Favourable +/- Staff +/-TM
2014 Benchmark
Overall Health & Wellbeing B0 NN 75 n/a n/a
| feel supported in my workplace to make
decisions that benefit my physical and n/a n/a
mental health.
| am committed to contributing to an
environment that supports mental health n/a n/a
and wellbeing.
Interpersonal conflict between colleagues is
handled effectively in the workplace. n/a n/a
| know how to access benefits, services, and
programs that adequately support my health +7 n/a
and wellbeing (including mental health).
My workplace effectively deals with
situations that may threaten or harm faculty n/a n/a
and staff.
| feel supported in my workplace when | am
dealing with personal or family issues. I e +9 n/a
| feel comfortable being myself at work. [: Wi 80 n/a n/a
+ | T T T T 1
0 0 0 0 ) o/ [UBC| T, SITY
Talen‘tMap 0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100% HomEA™
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HEALTH & WELLBEING: COMMENTS 57

1492 respondents selected a theme for this comment

How could UBC improve its focus on health and wellbeing (including mental health)?

B UBC Staff
100% -
80% -
>
S 60% -
g 49% 49%
s
§ 40%
20%
0%
More supportive More support from More health and More information More information Other
work environment colleagues and/or wellbeing on available about health and
unit programs benefits, wellbeing
head/managers services, and
programs

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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DEMOGRAPHICS

o+ dkimish EoLumsia



AGE PROFILE 59

W UBC Staff

Value Count
Under age 25 Under age 25 164
25-29 25-29 433
30—-34 30—-34 602
35-39 35-39 614
40 — 44 40 - 44 535
- 529
45 — 49 45-49
—-54 463
50 — 54 50-5
55-59 370
55 -59
60— 64 234
60— 64
65 - 69 56
65— 69
70 or over 4
70 or over
Decline to answer 552
Decline to answer
Did not respond 122
Did not respond
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™ LT A
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EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

EMPLOYMENT GROUP PROFILE 60
Note: This question was only completed by Staff.
W UBC Staff
Value Count
Management & Professional (AAPS) 50% Management & Professional (AAPS) 2347
CUPE 2950 CUPE 2950 717
CUPE 116 558
CUPE 116
Non-Union Technician and Research
Non-Union Technician and Research Assistant Assistant 133
BCGEU — Okanagan BCGEU — Okanagan 110
Excluded Management & Professional Excluded Management & 84
Other Professional
Other 62
Service Unit Director
Service Unit Director 32
BCGEU (Childcare) — Vancouver
Executive Administrative Staff BCGEU (Childcare) — Vancouver 29
CUPE 2278 (Non-Credit Instructor) Executive Administrative Staff 29
International Union of Operating Engineers CUPE 2278 (Non-Credit Instructor) 18
Senior Executive International Union of Operating 18
Decline to answer 8% Engineers
0 Senior Executive 5
Did not d
G notrespon 3% I I I I ‘ Decline to answer 392
Did not respond 144
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% P
: o,
TalentMap® o Frequensy RO
W SH COLUMBIA




EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

LENGTH OF SERVICE PROFILE 61

= UBC Staff Value Count

Less than 90 days Less than 90 days 177

90 days to less than 1 year 90 days to less than 1 year 381

1 to less than 2 years 1 to less than 2 years 384

2 to less than 3 years 2 to less than 3 years 285

3 to less than 5 years 11% 3 to less than 5 years 517

5 to less than 7 years 10% 5 to less than 7 years 479

7 to less than 10 years 11% 7 to less than 10 years 535

10 to less than 20 years 20% 10 to less than 20 years 946

20 years or more 20 years or more 404

Decline to answer 10% Decline to answer 445

Did not respond I 3% Did not respond 125

w w w w w )
0% 200 40% 60% 80% 100%
. % Frequency
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FULL-TIME/PART-TIME PROFILE 62
W UBC Staff Value Count
Full-Time 3931
Part-Ti
Full-Time 84% i 223
Decline to answer 300
Did not respond 124
Part-Time 7%
Decline to answer 6%
Did not respond 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
’i‘ % Frequency
TalentMap == SIS e 1a

o
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




GENDER PROFILE 63
For the purpose of employment equity, do you consider yourself male or female?
m UBC Staff Value Count
Female 2609
Female 56% Male 1427
Decline to answer 471
Did not respond 171
Male
Decline to answer
Did not respond
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
’i\ % Frequency
UBC| T, SITY
TalentMap S HOMEET ..
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EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK

LOCATION PROFILE 64
m UBC Staff Value Count
Vancouver — Point Grey 3728
Vancouver — Point Grey — 80% Vancouver — Hospital Site 353
- (other than Point Grey)
Vancouver — Hospital Site
(other than Po:ont Grey) - 8% Okanagan Campus >
| Greater Vancouver — 79
Other locations
Okanagan Campus . 7% Vancouver — Robson 47
. Square
Greater Vancouver — I o Elsewhere in BC 40
: 2%
Other locations -
i Did not respond 92
Vancouver — Robson
1%
Square
Elsewhere in BC 1%
Did not respond F 2%
| I I I I ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
1.\ % Frequency
UBC| T SITY
TalentMap AU




CURRENT POSITION ONGOING PROFILE 65
m UBC Staff Value Count
Yes, | am in an ongoing 3763
. position
Yes, | amin an
. - 80% No, | am on a term
ongoing position assighnment/temporary 469
assignment
Decline to answer 315
No, | am on a term _
assignment/temporar Did not respond 131
y assignment
Decline to answer
Did not respond
[ I I I I ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
. % Frequency
TalentMap™ LT .

o
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




ONE-WAY COMMUTE PROFILE 66

On average, how long is your one-way commute to work?

W UBC Staff Value Count
Under 15 minutes 383
Under 15 minutes _ 8% 15-30 minutes 1070
. 31-45 minutes 1054
15-30 minutes _ 23%
| 46-60 minutes 969
31-45 minutes |GGG 23% 61-90 minutes 637
% Over 90 minutes 183
46-60 minutes - 21% Decline to answer 251
] Did not respond 131
61-90 minutes [ 14%
Over 90 minutes l 4%
Decline to answer . 5%
Did not respond F 3%
| | | | | |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™ LT A
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FACULTY/STAFF REPORTING TO YOU PROFILE 67
Do you have faculty or staff reporting to you?
W UBC Staff Value Count
No 2656
Yes 1382
No 57% :
Decline to answer 507
Did not respond 133
Yes
Decline to answer
Did not respond
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
’i‘ % Frequency
TalentMap TR Y: S

o
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




IMMEDIATE UNIT HEAD/MANAGER PROFILE 68
Note: This question was only . . . .
completed by Staff My immediate unit head/manager is:
W UBC Staff Value Count
Staff 3298
Staff 71% Faculty 667
Other 111
Decline to answer 454
Faculty 14% Did not respond 148
Other I 2%
Decline to answer . 10%
Did not respond F 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
. % Frequency
TalentMap™ G O RS mana

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




CAMPUS PROFILE 69
= UBC Staff Value Count
Staff Vancouver 4247
Staff Okanagan 339
Staff Vancouver 919% | Did not respond 92

Staff Okanagan 7%

Did not respond 2%

[ I I I I 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

EMPLOYEE INSIGHTS AT WORK
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GENDER IDENTITY PROFILE 70

Do you self-identify as a person who is Trans, Transgender, Gender non-conforming, or an analogous term?

W UBC Staff Value Count
No 3967
. Yes 40
O o,
85% Decline to answer 501
| Did not respond 170
Yes 1%
Decline to answer 11%
Did not respond 4%
[ [ [ [ [ ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™ B O e



SEXUAL ORIENTATION PROFILE 71

Do you self-identify as a person who is Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Queer, Two-Spirited, or an analogous term?

B UBC Staff

Value Count

No 3665

\ Yes 293

(0] 789

8% Decline to answer 550

Did not respond 170
Yes
Decline to answer
Did not respond

[ [ [ [ [ ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™ B O e



ABORIGINAL PERSON PROFILE 72

For the purpose of employment equity, do you consider yourself an Aboriginal Person?

B UBC Staff

Value Count

No 3972

\ Yes 75

O (o)
85% Decline to answer 461
Did not respond 170
Yes N 2%
Decline to answer 10%

Did not respond 4%

[ I I I I 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
% Frequency

TalentMap™ B O e



RACIALIZED PEOPLE PROFILE 73
For the purpose of employment equity, do you self-identify as a racialized person?
m UBC Staff Value Count
No 2679
No 57% e 1
° Decline to answer 656
Did not respond 172
Yes
Decline to answer
Did not respond
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
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PERSON WITH DISABILITY PROFILE 74

For the purpose of employment equity, do you consider yourself a person with a disability?

B University of British Columbia

Value Count
No 5035
\ Yes 211
o (o)
83% Decline to answer 630
Did not respond 217
Yes 3%
Decline to answer 10%
Did not respond 4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% Frequency

TalentMap™ B LR e



Thank you! Questions...

Norm Baillie-David, SVP. Engagement
nbaillie-david@talentmap.com
613-248-3417 x 504

Marla Vega, Project Manager
mvega@talentmap.com
613-248-3417 x 510

Catherine Pitman, Associate Director, Workplace Engagement & Communications
catherine.pitman@ubc.ca
604-822-3979
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